reference should be made to the historical financial statements of Cabot
included in its Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2000 and its Form 10-Q
for the six months ended June 30, 2001 filed with the Securities and Exchange
Commission.

   3

   Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

Edgar Filing: CABOT OIL & GAS CORP - Form 8-K/A

2

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2000
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Pro Forma Combining Adjustments
   -------------------------------
   Historical   Assignment and   Purchase   Pro Forma
   ----------
Revenues   Cabot   Cody   Assumption   and Other   Combined
--------   -----   ----   ----------   ---------   --------

Oil and Gas Sales   $   219,729   $   64,813   $   284,542
Brokered Natural Gas   141,085   141,085
Ranching   4,874   $   (4,874)  a   --
Investment Income   4,388   (4,388)  a   --
Sales of Land Held for Development   1,407   (1,407)  a   --
Other Income   7,837   660   (492)  a   8,005
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Revenues   368,651   76,142   (11,161)   433,632

Costs and Expenses
------------------
Oil and Gas Operations:
  Brokered Natural Gas Cost   135,700   135,700
  Direct Operations-Field &
   Pipeline   35,727   9,992   45,719
  Taxes Other Than Income   23,041   5,319   28,360
  Exploration   19,858   2,552   22,410
  Impairment of Properties   13,511   13,511
Ranching   1,600   (1,600)  a   --
Land Operations   1,073   (1,073)  a   --
General and Administrative   22,517   7,207   (3,531)  a   26,193
Accrued Severence Expense   3,600   $   (3,600)  i   --
Depletion, Depreciation and
   amortization   53,441   19,628   9,779   j   82,848
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Cost and Expenses   303,795   50,971   (6,204)   6,179   354,741

Gain/(Loss) on Sale of Assets
and Other   (39)   (793)   999   a   167
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income from Operations   64,817   24,378   (3,958)   (6,179)   79,058

Interest Expense   22,878   2,931   (486)  a   12,943   k   38,266
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Income from Continuing
Operations Before Income
   Taxes   41,939   21,447   (3,472)   (19,122)   40,792

Income Tax Expense   16,467   3,912   (633)  a   (3,839)  l   15,907
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Income from Continuing
Operations   25,472   17,535   (2,839)   (15,283)   24,885

Preferred Stock Dividend   (3,749)   --   --   --   (3,749)
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net Income Available to
   Common Stockholders   $   29,221   $   17,535   $   (2,839)   $   (15,283)   $   28,634

Edgar Filing: CABOT OIL & GAS CORP - Form 8-K/A

3

   =========================================================================================

Earning per common share:
   Basic   $   1.07   $   0.97
   Diluted   $   1.06   $   0.97

   See the notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

   4

   Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
   For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2001
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Pro Forma Combining Adjustments
   -------------------------------
   Historical   Assignment and   Purchase   Pro Forma
   ----------
Revenues   Cabot   Cody   Assumption   and Other   Combined
--------   -----   ----   ----------   ---------   --------

Oil and Gas Sales   $   196,656   $   53,368   $   250,024
Brokered Natural Gas   62,695   62,695
Change in Derivative Fair
   Value   1,211   1,211
Ranching   661   $   (661)  a   --
Investment Income   1,250   (1,250)  a   --
Other Income   1,936   3,387   (826)  a   4,497
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Revenues   262,498   58,666   (2,737)   318,427

Costs and Expenses
------------------
Oil and Gas Operations:
  Brokered Natural Gas Cost   60,479   60,479
  Direct Operations-Field &
   Pipeline   17,870   5,464   23,334
  Taxes Other Than Income   16,617   905   17,522
  Exploration   25,313   477   25,790
  Impairment of Properties   2,964   2,964
Ranching   657   (657)  a   --
Land Operations   --
General and Administrative   11,638   5,394   (2,226)  a   14,806
Accrued Severence Expense   12,552   $   (12,552)  i   --
Depletion, depreciation and
   amortization   32,089   9,338   7,857   j   49,284
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Cost and Expenses   166,970   34,787   (2,883)   (4,695)   194,179

Gain/(Loss) on Sale of Assets
and Other   (27)   66   63   a   102
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income from Operations   95,501   23,945   209   4,695   124,350

Interest Expense   9,409   475   (176)  a   6,471   k   16,179

Edgar Filing: CABOT OIL & GAS CORP - Form 8-K/A

4

   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Income from Continuing
Operations Before Income
   Taxes   86,092   23,470   385   (1,776)   108,171

Income Tax Expense   33,438   12,153   177   a   (3,706)  l   42,062
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Income from Continuing
   Operations   $   52,654   $   11,317   $   208   $   1,930   $   66,109
   =========================================================================================

Earning per common share:
   Basic   $   1.79   $   2.10
   Diluted   $   1.76   $   2.08

   See the notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

   5

   Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation

   Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet
   As of June 30, 2001
   (in thousands)

   Pro Forma Combining Adjustments
   -------------------------------
   Historical   Assignment and   Purchase   Pro Forma
   ----------   --------------   --------   ---------
   Cabot   Cody   Assumption   and Other   Combined
   -----   ----   ----------   ---------   --------

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents   $   9,361   $   1,028   $   12,428   a   $   (18,261) b   $   38,977
   14,924   c   5,000  e
   10,047   c   4,450  g

Marketable Securities, at fair
   value   33,440   (33,440)  a   0
Receivables, sale of
   securities   55,604   32,177   (32,177)  a   55,604
Accounts Receivable, net   14,194   11,538   (608)  a   842  d   25,966
Other Current Assets   30,065   13,708   (1,185)  a   33,127
   (10,047)  c   586  d

   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Current Assets   109,224   91,891   (40,058)   (7,383)   153,674

Property and Equipment, net   661,732   128,009   (16,181)  a   (111,828) d   967,316
   301,133  d
   4,451  m
Other Assets   1,974   28,243   (28,243)  a   1,974
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: CABOT OIL & GAS CORP - Form 8-K/A

5

Total Assets   $   772,930   $   248,143   $   (84,482)   $   186,373   $  1,122,964
   ========================================================================================

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable   $   95,050   $   5,419   $   (115)  a   $   5,000  e   $   106,480
   1,126  d
Accrued Liabilities   27,334   23,386   (50)  a   100  f   38,699
   4,450  g
   (4,820) d
   (16,152) b
   4,451  m
Other Current Liabilities   21,118   (19,218)  a   16,824
   14,924   c
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Current Liabilities   122,384   49,923   (4,459)   (5,845)   162,003

Long-Term Debt   187,000   50   181,353  h   368,403

Deferred Income Taxes   135,626   8,939   (8,939)  a   79,152  d   214,778

Other Liabilities   13,837   13,837

Stockholders' Equity   314,083   189,231   (71,084)  a   (118,147) h   363,943
   49,860  h
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   $   772,930   $   248,143   $   (84,482)   $   186,373   $  1,122,964
   ========================================================================================

   See the notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

   6

   Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation

   Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

a)   To reflect the distribution of certain assets and liabilities to the former
   shareholders of Cody Company pursuant to the Assignment and Assumption,
   including cash, marketable securities and land, property and equipment not